
Judicial Jurisdiction Physical Address City Zip Code Judge Coordinator Phone Email

Felony Programs

1st Judicial Circuit 2405-D East Chambers Dr. Booneville 38829 Jim Pounds Jennifer Cummings 662-728-4060 jcummings@co.prentiss.ms.us

2nd Judicial Circuit 1801 23rd Ave. Gulfport 39501 Roger Clark Kim Williams 228-865-4101 ekwilliams@co.harrison.ms.us

3rd Judicial Circuit 1 Courthouse Sq.  Suite 201 Oxford 38655 Andrew Howorth Brandon Vance 662-816-3031 bvance@lafayettecoms.com
4th Judicial Circuit 900 Washington Ave. Greenville 38702 Margaret Carey McCray Tamela Hardy 662-332-7793 drugct@techinfo.net

4th Judicial Circuit 310 West Market St. Greenwood 38935 Betty Sanders Tamela Hardy 662-332-7793 drugct@techinfo.net

4th Judicial Circuit 200 Main Street Indianola 38751 Ashley Hines Tamela Hardy 662-332-7793 drugct@techinfo.net

5th Judicial Circuit 100 Courthouse Kosciusko 39090 Clarence Morgan David Bain (662) 289-7466 fifthcircuitdrugcourt@yahoo.com

6th Judicial Circuit 115 South Wall St. Natchez 39120 Lillie B. Sanders Flavis Wiley 601-304-7892 4runner@natchez.net

7th Judicial Circuit 407 E. Pascagoula St. Jackson 39205 Winston Kidd Jeffrey Vernon 601-714-6205 jvernon@co.hinds.ms.us

8th Judicial Circuit 205 Main St. Carthage 39189 Vernon Cotten Marcus Ellis 601-253-2833 drugcourt@bellsouth.net

9th Judicial Circuit 1220 Clay St. Vicksburg 39181 Jim Chaney Maryam Husband 601-619-4323 maryama@co.warren.ms.us

9th Judicial Circuit 1220 Clay St. Vicksburg 39181 Isadore Maryam Husband 601-619-4323 maryama@co.warren.ms.us

10th Judicial Circuit 500 Constitution Ave. Meridian 39301 Veldore Young Latricia Bradley 601-482-8238 Lbradley.drugcourt@att.net

11th Judicial Circuit 200 S. Court St. Cleveland 38732 Al Smith, III Tracy Swafford 662-846-2944 tswafford@cableone.net

12th Judicial Circuit 631 N. Main St. Hattiesburg 39403 Bob Helfrich Lucy Davenport 601-545-1321 lucyd@co.forrest.ms.us

14th Judicial Circuit 3162 Old Industrial Rd McComb 39648 Michael Taylor John Douglas 601-684-0720 jmdouglas@cableone.net

14th Judicial Circuit 3162 Old Industrial Rd McComb 39648 David Strong John Douglas 601-684-0720 jmdouglas@cableone.net

15th Judicial Circuit 310 W. Main Ave Lumberton 39455 Prentiss Harrell Crystal Browning 601-796-8510 cbrowning@15thjudicialdistrict.com

16th Judicial Circuit 100 Felix Long Dr. Starkville 39741 Lee Howard April Edwards 662-320-8070 armedwards@yahoo.com

17th Judicial Circuit 2535 Hwy 51 South Hernando 38632 Robert Chamberlin Craig Sheley 662-429-4062 CraigSheley@desotocountyms.org

18th Judicial Circuit 415 N. 5th Ave. Laurel 39440 Dal Williamson Charlotte Grayson 601-651-2640 cgrayson@18circuitms.com

19th Judicial Circuit 356-A Cox Street Lucedale 39452 Kathy King Jackson Joanne Byrd 228-769-3091 Joanne_Byrd@co.jackson.ms.us

19th Judicial Circuit 3104 Magnolia St. Pascagoula 39568 Kathy King Jackson Joanne Byrd 228-769-3091 Joanne_Byrd@co.jackson.ms.us

19th Judicial Circuit 3104 Magnolia St. Pascagoula 39568 Robert Krebs Joanne Byrd 228-769-3091 Joanne_Byrd@co.jackson.ms.us

19th Judicial Circuit 3104 Magnolia St. Pascagoula 39568 Dale Harkey Joanne Byrd 228-769-3091 Joanne_Byrd@co.jackson.ms.us

20th Judicial Circuit 128 West North St. Canton 39046 Ed Hannon Suzanne Hidalgo 601-941-5874 suzanne.hidalgo@madison-co.com

21st Judicial Circuit #1 Court Square Lexington 39095 Jannie Lewis Demetrica Johnson 662-834-0988 johnsondemetrica@yahoo.com

22nd Judicial Circuit 215 Extension St. Hazelhurst 39083 Lamar Pickard Chuck Wilson 601-894-6193 cwilson@copiahcountyms.gov

Misdemeanor Programs

Columbus Municipal Court 1501 Main St. Columbus 39701 Marc Amos Leonardo Dismukes 662-244-3509 ldismukes@columbusms.org

Hinds Co. Justice Court 407 E. Pascagoula St. Jackson 39205 Frank Sutton Gail Brown 601-355-7101 gailbrown@co.hinds.ms.us

Greenwood Muncipal Court 406 Main St. Greenwood 38930 Carlos Palmer Ouida Martin 662-299-6857 zebraoui06@yahoo.com
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Youth Prorams

Adams County Youth Court 320 State Street Natchez 39121 Walt Brown Kenyatta Sampson 601-304-7862 ksampson@adamscountyms.gov

Desoto County Youth Court 3246 Hwy 51 South, Suite 3 Hernando 38632 Allen Couch Sammy Webb 662-429-1327 SammyWebb@desotocountyms.org

Forrest County Youth Court 110 Alcorn St. Hattiesburg 39401 Mike McPhail Jaquie Williams 601-545-6185 labimj2@yahoo.com

Greneda County Youth Court 59 Green St, Grenada 38901 Rusty Harlow Eric Fowler 662-230-1576 ericfowler990@yahoo.com

Harrison County Youth Court 47 Maples Dr. Gulfport 39507 Margaret Alfonso Noel Elsberry 228-214-3521 nellsberry@co.harrison.ms.us

Hinds County Youth Court 940 E. McDowell Rd. Jackson 39225 William Skinner Cheryl Rogers 601-985-3050 crogers@co.hinds.ms.us

Jackson County Youth Court 4903 Telephone Rd. Pascagoula 39567 Sharon Sigalis Jamie Peoples 228-762-7370 jamie_cox@co.jackson.ms.us

Madison County Youth Court 2001 Main St. Madison 39110 Steve Ratcliff Amy Nisbett 601-855-0848 katie.trundt@madison-co.com

Pike County Youth Court 101 N. Cherry St. Magnolia 39652 John Price William Brown 601-783-3358 wbrown@co.pike.ms.us

Rankin County Youth Court 3350 Hwy 468 Pearl 39208 Thomas Broome Paul Bowen 601-932-5766 pbowen@rankincounty.org

Tate County Youth Court 406 West Main St. Senatobia 38668 Rusty Harlow Eric Fowler 662-230-1576 ericfowler990@yahoo.com

Walthall County Youth Court 200 Ball Ave. Tylertown 39667 Conrad Mord Keith Fortinberry 601-395-0193 kfortinberry@yahoo.com

Washington County Youth Court Greenville 38702 Vernita Johnson Vanessa Hudson 662-332-0114 vhudson36@yahoo.com

Family Programs

Adams County Family Court 320 State Street Natchez 39121 Walt Brown Shelia Jackson 601-304-7862 intake7865@yahoo.com

Rankin County Family Court 3350 Hwy 468 Pearl 39208 Thomas Broome Paul Bowen 601-932-5766 pbowen@rankincounty.org


